
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: López, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn; Gilmore; Kniech; New

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, August 16, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled.  Consent Agenda Included.

Below are items that are on the Committee's consent agenda today.  Routine, 

non-controversial ordinance requests that do not involve substantive policy 

changes are placed on Committee agendas as consent items with the approval of 

Committee chairs.  Council members receive advance notice of consent items and 

may request that an item be scheduled for Committee discussion instead.  If no 

Council member does so by the Committee's normal convening time, the requests 

will be considered approved by the Committee and eligible for filing.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Mpowered to add $239,134.84 for 

a new total contract in the amount of $887,047.15 and to 

add six months for a new end date of 12-31-17 for 

financial counseling and related services in support of the 

city’s Financial Empowerment Center (FEC) program to 

provide free, one-on-one financial coaching for residents in 

the city to assist in developing budgets, reducing debt, 

increasing savings, navigating complex financial systems, 

and other related services (HRCRS-201626889-05).

17-0905

RR17 0905 HRCP Mpowered RequestAttachments

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4067
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b1d04111-21bb-4628-882d-a984c1495794.docx


Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Approves the Mayoral appointment of Cody Caffee to the 

Denver Lesbian Gay Bisexual Transgender Queer 

Commission for a term effective immediately and expiring 

on 5-01-19, or until a successor is duly appointed.

17-0908

RR17 0908 MO LBGTQ Commission

RR17 0908 MO LBGTQ Commission Supporting

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4070
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3f572989-9656-4616-b2ce-e43b92d5d046.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2434a9cb-d644-4390-b0e4-1ab600efe663.pdf

